Moved by VanOrden

Seconded by Kerby

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 477

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3

- On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 28, delete "and" and insert: ","; also in line 28, following "(3)" insert: "and (4)".
- 4 On page 2, following line 29, insert:

1

- 5 "(4) Eligible students will be awarded the postsecondary credit schol-6 arship based on grade point average rank subject to annual legislative ap-7 propriation.";
- 8 in line 30, delete "(4)" and insert: "(5)"; in line 33, delete "(5)" and in-9 sert: "(6)"; in line 35, delete "(6)" and insert: "(7)"; in line 40, delete
- 9 sert: "(6)"; in line 35, delete "(6)" and insert: "(7)"; in line 40, delete
  10 "(7)" and insert: "(8)"; and in line 46, delete "(8)" and insert: "(9)".
- 11 On page 3, in line 1, delete "(9)" and insert: "(10)".